San Angelo District Construction Letting for FY 2012

csJ Type of Work

7123-11-005  Construct raliroad siding

0141-03-060

Microsurfacing
0141-04-035
0077-08-040,”” ACP overlay

0035-02-035, etc. Seal coat (137 miles)

0907-00-145  Retrace pavement markings (173 miles)

0264-07-029 /camamm:mu

0142-01-073  PFC overlay

mov-uw/
VAOP overlay
090724035 G« i and I

007706090

/fﬁw-hynnmumcmdnmp
0158-02-085

7107-08-002
7107-08-001
7107-07-001
7106-06-001  Rehabilitate raliroad track
7106-05-001
7107-04-001
7106-03-001
0554-01-031
0792-01-020  Widen roadway
0830-01-017

~

_~Add passing lanes
0159-02-071

0159-01-039

0159-02-072 7

0159-03-026" Add passing lanes
015904033 7

0159-04-034
015905016  Add passing lanes
0158-06-023

~

0158-02-062  Replace bridges and approaches

Highway
South
Orient

Raliroad

IH10

SL 306
various
various

SL 306

iH 10

us 87

use7

Orient
Rallroad

RM 336
RM 337
RM 335

us 277

us 277

us 277

use7

County Limits

Coleman At east end of ine

0.264 miles west of RM 1989
toUs 277

usarr

10 5.133 miles eas! of US 277
Knickerbocker Road

uss?

Various locations in San Angelo
District

Various locations In San Angelo
District

uss?

10 2.925 miles north of US 87

Kerr County line
1o § miles west

Sutton

Tom Green
various
various

Tom Green

Kimble

San Angelo
to Fort Stockton

9.502 miles south of SH 41

fo 17.106 miles south of SH 41
8.002 miles east of SH 55

10 21.032 miles east of SH 55
SH41

10 4.552 miles south of SH 41
0.55 miles south of US 87

fo 7 miles south of US 87

7 miles south of US 87

Mineral Wells Road

Allen Road

Schleicher County line

Tom Green County line

12 mi s of Tom Green Co line

12 mi s of Tom Green Co line

to Schieicher County Road 300
RM 2129 h

to 7.3 mi north of Sution County line
7.3 mi north of Sution Countly line
to Sutton County line

Schieicher County line -

to 8 mi south of Schieicher Co line

Tom Green

Schieicher

Schieicher

Sution

Tom Green At US 277 interchange

Letting
Date
September 8, 2011

November 2, 2011

December 1, 2011
December 2, 2011
December 2, 2011

January 2012

February 2012

February 2012

March 2012

April 2012

May 2012

May 2012

July 2012

July 2012

July 2012

August 2012

®» @ Ve Y oe

“® O P B e P e P O @

$

Total value of projects $

Amount

1,698,157

1,083,171

2,052,719
4,350,260
771,672
6,105,668
1,894,941
1,230,059
1,010,578
3,082,191
477,691
180,825
912,703

760,150

698,629
1,705,621

484,438
1,510,590
2,026,250
1,794,445
3,776,003
1,367,585

328,233
2,299,201
2,512,788
3,340,990

789,000

48,165,649

Fund Source

Texas Pacifico
Contribution

Safe Routes
to Schools

District Preventive

Texas Pacifico
Contribution

Proposition 12

Proposition 12

Proposition 12

Proposition 12
Highway


http:CJ06S.07
http:Oillllcl-..ov

San Angelo District Construction Letting for FY 2013

Letting
C-S-J Type of Work Highway County Limits Date Amount Fund Source
Install and upgrade traffic signal and < Various locations in San Angelo District
0907-00-077 s e various various District September 2012 § 1,324,526 Blacielionsry
US 277 north (West 7th Street)
A Slapon o US 277 south (East 3rd Street) $ S 000
; _— Dry Devil's River bridge :
0159-06-014 Restoration of existing roadway Us 277 Sutton 10 SL 467 (Crockett Avenue) October 2012 $ 1,000,000 District Rehab
US 277 south
0160-01-032 st to East Fork Devil's River bridge $ o g
. SH 290
0140-10-031 ferocmit to west end of Eureka Draw bridge $ 1,203,078
. 6.95 miles east of US 277 District Preventive
0141-04-036  Microsurfacing IH 10 5 10 9.68 miles east of US 277 November 2012 $ 264,651 Senaanaiicn
utton o 68 miles east of US 277
by 2 10 20.17 miles east of US 277 $ b b
Various locations in San Angelo District Preventive
0035-03-045, etc. Seal coat , various various District November 2012 $ 3,106,230 Makdanance
Various locations in San Angelo District Preventive
0907-00-146  Retrace pavement markings various various District December 2012 § 760,258 e
Us 277 $ 2,378,124  District Rehab
0070-02-085 ACP overlay US 87 Tom Green to SL 570 north of Wall February 2013 . S : D
i Discretionary
¥ Transportation
0907-24-036  Construct shared-use path various Tom Green On Red Arroyo in San Angelo March 2013 $ 3,999,140 EfaRabnants
Highway
2140-02-012  Repair bridge RM 2291 Kimble Over Bear Creek April 2013 $ 140,000 Bridge
Program
Highway
0907-15-004  Replace bridge CR Concho ;5;':"1'” RN SLASN Dent May2013  § 450,000 Bridge
y Creek
Program
2284-01-028  Widen and ACP overla FM388 Tom Green ool Street July2013  § 1,772,249 Proposition 12
v to 350 feet west of SL 306 b s

Total value of projects $ 23,567,156

11/7/2011



C-8-J
0035-04-032

0070-04-033
0148-04-023, etc.
0907-00-147
0077-06-091
0069-07-103
0140-11-040
0141-01-050
0034-05-039
0158-01-076
0036-05-033
0036-06-021
0907-25-005

2574-01-044

117772011

San Angelo District Construction Letting for FY 2014

Type of Work

Rehabilitate roadway

Seal coat
Retrace pavement markings
Microsurfacing

ACP overlay

Pavement rehabilitation

Replace bridge decks

Rehabilitate existing roadway

ACP overlay

Highway

uUs 83

uUs 87

various

various

uUs 67

Us 87

IH10
USs 83

Us 67
uUs 67

Us 83

VA

RM 584

various

various

Tom Green

Tom Green

Crockett

Runnels

Real

Tom Green

Limits
0.528 miles south of US 87

toUS 87

0.65 miles west of US 83

to US 83

Various locations in San Angelo

District

Various locations in San Angelo
District

RM 853

to Sherwood Way
33rd Street

to US 67

On IH 10 ramps and frontage roads
at SL 466 and SH 163

Over Eim Creek and
over railroad/FM 382
Over Colorado River

South end of West Frio River bridge
to RM 337 in Leakey

RM 337 in Leakey
to FM 1120

In Campwood
SL 306

to Mathis Field entrance

Letting
Date

October 2013

November 2013
December 2013
February 2014

February 2014

March 2014

April 2014

May 2014

July 2014

Total value of projects

® N 6O N N &b

P e o o

Amount
750,000

1,750,000
3,625,896
750,000
120,000

2,000,000

800,000

3,720,000

2,000,000
1,000,000
1,300,000

2,304,000
20,119,896

Fund Source

District Rehab

District Preventive
Maintenance
District Preventive
Maintenance
District Preventive
Maintenance
District Preventive
Maintenance

District Rehab

Highway
Bridge
Program

District Rehab

District
Discretionary



C-S-J
0140-08-023, etc.

0907-00-163
0907-00-162
0907-00-164
0907-24-034

0907-00-161

0907-11-900

0907-13-902

11/7/12011

San Angelo District Construction Letting for FY 2015

Type of Work
Seal coat

Preventive Maintenance

Retrace pavement markings
District Discretionary Program

ACP overlay

Install and upgrade traffic signal and
illumination assemblies

Replace bridge and approaches

Replace bridge and approaches

Letting

Highway County Limits Date

various Tom Green Mmﬁwm rosdiays in:en Angslo November 2014  §
verious Tom Green Mﬁocim renchenys: i1 Sam Angeio November 2014  §
various  various ,M_-mﬂwm romtumps in Sien Angele December 2014  $
viriols” | ‘vedous, | N SRR I HER Anapin February 2015  §
various Tom Green Mﬂﬂwm rondways in Sen Angelo February 2016 §
various | aioin /(SR Mty in Sen fAngelo May2015  §

CR  Sterling anzaeo: SHpaLnur Moy Ennons May2015  §

CR Runnels Over Fuzzy Creek June 2015 $

Total value of projects $

Amount
1,633,205

3,406,412

802,517

2,229,597 |

6,925,139

500,000

450,000

550,000

16,496,870

Fund Source
District Preventive
Maintenance

" District Preventive

Maintenance
District Preventive
Maintenance
District
Discretionary
District Rehab
District Preventive
Maintenance
Highway
Bridge
Program
Highway
Bridge
Program



C-S-J Type of Work
0076-03-019  Replace bridge and approaches

0555-05-900 Replace bridge and approaches

2281-02-900 Replace bridge and approaches

11/7/2011

San Angelo District FY 2016 Bridge Projects

Highway County Limits

uUs 67 Crockett Over Pecos River
RM 853 Tom Green Over Brushy Creek

- FM 1692 Tom Green Over Concho River

Letting
Date
TBD . $
TBD $
TBD $

Total value of projects s

Amount

1,668,439

472,860

2,024,800

4,166,099

_ Fund Source

Highway



San Angelo District Category 1 Backlog Projects

Letting
C-S-J , Type of Work Highway County ~ Limits Date Amount Fund Source
0035-05-055 Rehabilitate pavement and add passinglanes ~ US83  Menard %hﬂn:ﬂﬁszﬂsa TBD $ 8,650,000 o.__s%qm__a
0463-04-021  Widen to 4-lane undivided SH158  Glasscock jooitr's county fne TBD $ 13,700,000 o.m.%oosoa; a

Total value of projects $ 22,250,000

117712011



C-S-J
0907-24-022

0405-02-023
0035-06-032
0035-07-043
0405-01-023
0160-01-036
0160-02-025

0160-03-024

11/7/2011

Type of Work
San Angelo Reliever Route

Add super 2 passing lanes

Add passing lanes
Add passing lanes
Add passing lanes
Add passing lanes
‘Add passing lanes

Add passing lanes

San Angelo District Plasma and LDP Projects

Highway County
various Tom Green On US 87 and SL 306

SH 158 Sterling Glasscock County line

uUs 83

uUs 83

SH 158

us 277

uUs 277

uUs 277

to Kimble County line
Menard County line

to Sterling County line

St. Ann's Street in Sonora

to 12.373 mi north of Edwards County
12.373 mi north of Edwards Co. line
to Edwards County line

Sutton County line

to Val Verde County line

Letting
Date

TBD

Total value of projects

Amount
57,540,000

4,850,000
4,095,000
4,655,000
4,800,000

910,800
1,361,030

1,492,700

79,704,530

Fund Source

LDP
Plasma

Plasma



San Angelo District Category 2U Projects

Letting
C-S-J Type of Work Highway County Limits Date Amount Fund Source
0158-02-084  Construct interchange US 67 Tom Green At Tractor Trail September 2017  § 11,319,959 Urban Area

Total value of projects $ 11,319,059

11/7/2011



San Angelo District Design Work for Other Districts

C-s-J Type of Work
0994-01-030  Rehabilitate existing roadway
0193-02-031  Upgrade non-freeway

1729-01-015  Rehabilitate roadway
0107-03-013  Replace bridge and approaches
2471-01-009  Replace bridge and approaches
0167-01-098

Construct Interchanges
0167-01-095

0231-03-103  Widen freeway

11/7/2011

'Highway County

SH 188

SH 39
FM 462
FM 601

FM 670
US 54

Us 190

San Patricio
Kerr
Frio

Shackleford

Mitchell

El Paso

Limits
FM 630
to US 77
SH 27
to new Ingram Lake dam
Moore
to FM 472 in Bigfoot

At Hubbard Creek

At Glaze Creek

Hondo Pass

to Diana Drive

Diana Drive

to Loop 375

WS Young

to FM 2410 in Harker Heights

Letting
Date

May 2012 $

| August 2012 | $
September 2012  §
June 2013 $
 August2014 §
$

September 2014 2

$

March 2021
Total value of projects $

Amount

8,300,000

5,200,000
4,172,839
502,506
756,930
17,000,000
11,300,000

45,000,000
92,232,275

Fund Source
Category 1
Proposition 12



San Angelo District Construction Seal Coat Projects 2012-2015

Avg.
Begin End Begin End Begin End Paved estimated let inflated
FY County Highway C-S-J Limit From Limit to TRM TRM MP MP DFO DFO Length Width amount month comments cost
Concho US 83 0035-02-035 Runnels County line 11.4 mi south of Runnels County line  398+0.000 408+1.346 1.000 12.359 379.911 391.270 11359 26 $ 302,116 Nov-11 BaseBid $ 302,116
Menard US 83 0035-05-054 Concho County line US 190 north of Menard 434+0.000 444+0.698 0.000 10.696 414.677 425.373 10696 26 $ 272,460 Nov-11 BaseBid $ 272460
Glasscock US 87 0069-02-026 Howard County line Sterling County line 392+0.223 404+0.000 0.000 10.166 362.623 372.789 10.166 52 $ 517,918 Nov-11 BaseBid $ 517,918
Sterling US 87 0069-04-041 SH 163 (Church St) in Sterling City Coke County line 422+1.791 436+0.000 0.127 12.257 392.620 404.750 12.130 52 $ 617,977 Nov-11 BaseBid $ 617,977
Irion UsS 67 0077-04-030 RM 915 20.8 mi north of Reagan County line 702+1.014 710+0.491 2.840 10.331 469.440 477.002 7.562 26 $ 192,627 Nov-11 BaseBid $ 192,627
Irion US 67 0077-02-030 10.5 mi north of Reagan County line SH 163 720+0.921 724+0.787 0.000 3.990 487.336 491.326 3.990 26 $ 101,638 Nov-11 BaseBid $ 101,638
Crockett IH 10 NFR 0141-01-048 SL 466 RM 1312 368+0.042 380+0.412 39.469 51.807 367.283 379.621 12338 23 $ 314,287 Nov-11 Base Bid $ 314,287
Crockett IH 10 SFR 0141-01-049 west end of frontage road Sutton County line 370+0.413 380+0.670 41.814 52.065 369.628 379.879 10.251 23 $ 230,995 Nov-11 BaseBid $ 230,995
P Kimble uUsS 377 0149-01-017 13 miles north of US 83 Us 83 532+1.691 544+0.756 10.697 22.012 322.649 333.964 11.315 26 $ 288,228 Nov-11 BaseBid $ 288,228
<« Runnels UsS 67 0158-01-077 FM 1692 (Raley Street) in Miles Tom Green County line 650+0.000 652+0.621 17.185 19.785 420.365 422.965 2.600 52 $ 132,460 Nov-11 Base Bid $ 132460
m Tom Green US67 0158-02-083 Runnels County line 1.18 miles north of Smith Bivd 654+0.000 666+0.015 0.000 12.019 422.965 434.984 12019 52 § 612,322 Nov-11 BaseBid $§ 612,322
Coke US 277 0264-04-049 SH 70 0.37 miles north of SH 158 354+0.061 362+0.202 6.448 14.618 196.993 205.163 8.170 26 $ 208,115 Nov-11 BaseBid $ 208,115
Menard US 190 0825-01-017 uUs 83 McCulloch County line 424+0.000 434+0.000 0.000 11.153 144458 155.611 11163 26 $ 284,101 Nov-11 BaseBid $ 284,101
Glasscock RM 1357 3052-01-007 RM 2401 Reagan County line 344+1.606 346+0.000 8.616 8.878 8.299 8561 0.262 26 $ 6,674 Nov-11 BaseBid $ 6,674
Reagan RM 1357 3052-02-010 Glasscock County line SH 137 344+1.868 358+1.649 0.313 14.002 8.561 22250 13.689 26 $ 348,701 Nov-11 Base Bid $ 348,701
Sutton IH 10 SFR 0141-02-031 Crockett County line RM 1312 380+0.670 381+0.600 0.000 0.892 379.879 380.771 1.208 25 $ 30,000 Nov-11 Alt. 1 $ 30,000
Crockett IH 10 NFR 0140-11-041 end of state maintenance SH 163 365+0.482 365+0.857 56.351 56.726 364.710 365.085 0.375 40 9 15,000 Nov-11 Alt. 2 $ 15,000
Crockett IH 10 NFR 0141-01-051 SH 163 end of state maintenance 365+0.857 366+0.180 37.271 37.545 365.085 365.359 0.274 40 $ 11,000 Nov-11 Alt. 3 $ 11,000
Crockett IH 10 SFR 0140-11-042 end of state maintenance SH 163 365+0.560 366+0.180 56.429 56.726 364.788 365.085 0.297 40 $ 12,000 Nov-11 Alt. 4 $ 12,000
Crockett IH 10 SFR 0141-01-052 SH 163 entrance ramp 365+0.894 366+0.235 37.308 37.600 365.122 365.414 0.292 40 $ 12,000 Nov-11 Alt. 5 $ 12,000
140.145 $ 4,510,619 $4,510,619
Concho US 83 0035-03-045 11.4 mi south of Runnels County line FM 765 408+1.346 410+1.485 12.359 13.496 391.270 393.406 2.136 26 $ 72,277 Nov-12 BaseBid $ 75,168
Concho US 83 0035-03-046 4 miles north of FM 2402 FM 2402 418+1.164 422+1.216 21.219 25.219 401.129 405.129 4.000 26 $ 101,892 Nov-12 BaseBid $ 105968
Real UsS 83 0036-03-033 Kerr County line 13.7 mi south of Kerr County line 514+0.000 526+1.658 0.000 13.658 491.150 504.808 13.658 26 $ 347,911 Nov-12 BaseBid $ 361,827
Real UsS 83 0036-05-039 18.8 mi south of Kerr County line south end of West Frio River bridge 532+0.753 540+2.060 18.753 27.900 509.903 519.206 9.303 26 $ 236,976 Nov-12 Base Bid §$ 246455
Coke uUsS 87 0069-05-027 Sterling County line Tom Green County line 438+0.000 442+0.000 1.000 5.576 404.750 409.326 4.576 52 $ 233,130 Nov-12 BaseBid $ 242455
Reagan US 67 0076-08-026 SH 137 RM 1676 742+1.921 748+0.000 0.067 4.138 509.726 513.797 4.071 26 $ 103,701 Nov-12 BaseBid $ 107,849
) Irion US 67 0077-03-028 20.8 mi north of Reagan County line 10.5 mi north of Reagan County line 710+0.491 720+0.921 1.000 11.334 477.002 487.336 10.334 26 $ 263,239 Nov-12 BaseBid $ 273,769
== Coke SH 208 0454-01-045 0.919 mi north of Tom Green Co line Tom Green County line 334+1.001 336+0.000 14.850 15.769 137.636 138.555 0.919 26 $ 23410 Nov-12 BaseBid $ 24,346
m Tom Green SH 208 0454-02-051 Coke County line FM 2105 336+0.000 346+1.770 0.000 11.760 138.555 150.315 11.760 26 $ 299,563 Nov-12 BaseBid $ 311,546
Reagan SH 137 0558-09-032 RM 33 Us 67 382+0.412 394+0.668 20.409 32.644 142.554 157.789 15235 26 § 388,082 Nov-12 BaseBid §$ 403,605
Reagan RM 33 0558-09-033 4 miles north of SH 137 SH 137 368+0.000 370+0.423 16.450 20.409 53.5256 57.484 3.959 26 $ 100,848 Nov-12 BaseBid $ 104,882
Schleicher US 190 0558-12-017 Crockett County line Us 277 348+0.000 368+1.866 1.000 22.895 70.991 92886 21895 26 $ 557,733 Nov-12 BaseBid $ 580,042
Runnels SH 153 0650-04-032 Us 83 FM 2647 336+1.250 340+1.801 15.246 19.805 35.352 39.910 4.558 26 $ 116,106 Nov-12 BaseBid $ 120,750
Runnels FM 1692 1651-02-021 Tom Green County line FM 2872 360+1.013 364+0.936 1.000 3.954 7.005 9.959 2954 20 $ 57,883 Nov-12 BaseBid $ 60,198
Tom Green FM 1692 2281-02-006 Runnels County line FM 380 366+0.000 372+1.967 0.000 7.989 12.204 20.193 7.989 26 $ 203479 Nov-12 BaseBid $ 211,618
Tom Green FM 1692 1651-01-012 US 67 Runnels County line 3564-0.334 360+1.013 0.000 7.005 0.000 7.005 7.005 30 $ 206,000 Nov-12 Alt. 1 $ 214,240
124.352 $ 3,312,230 $ 3,444,719
Kimble US 377 0148-04-023 SL 481 Cajac Creek bridge 548+0.151 556+1.557 1.000 10.800 335.675 345.475 9.800 26 $ 249,636 Nov-13 BaseBid $ 270,006
Edwards SH55 0234-01-017 us 277 15.84 miles south of US 277 444-1.941 456+1.834 0.997 16.843 0.000 15846 15846 26 $ 403,646 Nov-13 BaseBid $ 436,584
Edwards SH55 0234-02-025 16.986 mi north of US 377 Pepper Street in Rocksprings 456+1.834 474+0.864 15.901 32.887 15.846 32832 16986 26 $ 432,686 Nov-13 BaseBid $ 467,993
Edwards SH55 0235-01-027 uUs 377 9.1 miles south of US 377 474+1.224 484+0.305 0.000 9.060 33.328 42.388 9.060 52 $ 461,572 Nov-13 BaseBid $ 499,236
Schleicher US 190 0396-03-026 US 277 in Eldorado 2 miles east 368+2.345 372+0.319 9.939 11.940 93.365 95.366 2.001 26 $ 50,972 Nov-13 BaseBid $ 55,131
44| Sterling SH 158 0406-01-018 uUs 87 Coke County line 354+4.703 372+0.000 1.000 13.775 109.573 122.348 12775 26 $ 325418 Nov-13 BaseBid $ 351,972
m Glasscock SH 137 0494-07-009 Midland County line SH 158 328+0.028 338+1.630 0.500 12.127 89.504 101.131 11627 26 $ 296,175 Nov-13 BaseBid $ 320,343
Reagan RM 33 0558-08-010 Glasscock County line 16.5 mi south of Glasscock County line  350+0.022 366+0.478 0.000 16.450 37.075 53.525 16450 26 $ 419,032 Nov-13 BaseBid $ 453,225
Crockett SH 137 0558-10-031 Reagan County line US 190 404+0.000 416+0.575 1.000 13.535 162.519 175.054 12535 26 $ 319,305 Nov-13 BaseBid $ 345,360
Crockett US 190 0558-11-015 SH 163 Schleicher County line 334+1.816 348+0.000 0.000 11.950 58.942 70.892 11950 25 $ 292,695 Nov-13 BaseBid $ 316,579
Real RM 337 0792-01-028 SH 55 7.67 mi east of SH 55 400-0.047 406+1.728 0.000 7.670 0.000 7.670 7.670 26 $ 195378 Nov-13 BaseBid $ 211,321
Glasscock RM 2401 2298-03-008 Reagan County line SH 137 304+0.000 310+1.038 1.000 8.042 17.990 25.032 7.042 26 $ 179,381 Nov-13 BaseBid $ :K.ok.
__133.742 $ 3,625,896 $ 3,921,769
Crockett SH290 0140-08-023 Pecos County line 3.854 mi east of Pecos County line 314+0.000 316+1.927 1.185 5.039 8.793 12.647 3.854 26 $ 98,173 Nov-14 BaseBid $ 110,431
0 Menard US 190 0396-05-019 Schleicher County line Us 83 398+1.779 420+0.929 0.003 20.812 122.475 143.284 20809 26 $ 530,069 Nov-i4 BaseBid $ 596,256
-— VA VA 0907-00-163 Various locations in SJT District $ 3,406,412 Nov-14 BaseBid $3,831,750
m Sterling SH 163 1648-02-011 2.492 mi south of RM 2139 Tom Green County line 450+0.567 460+1.806 8.921 20.195 52984 64.258 11274 26 $ 287,183 Nov-14 BaseBid $ 323,042
Glasscock SH 163 1648-03-009 Sterling County line Irion County line 462+0.000 466+0.000 0.000 2.191 64.258 66.449 2.191 26 $ 55,811 Nov-14 BaseBid $ 62,780
Sutton RM 864 1846-01-023 SL 467 Schleicher County line 364-1.801 386+2.234 1.000 26.987 0.000 25987 25987 26 $ 661,969 Nov-14 BaseBid $ 744,625
64.115 $ 5,039,617 $ 5,668,884

8/11/2011



